31 shall be and used to fund the housing-related programs described 
32 in this chapter. The proceeds of bonds issued and sold pursuant to 
33 this part for the purposes specified in this chapter shall be allocated 
34 in the following manner: 
35 (a)  One billion five hundred million dollars ($1,500,000,000) 
36 to be deposited in the Multifamily Housing Account, which is 
37 hereby created in the fund. Upon appropriation by the Legislature, 
38 the  moneys  in  the  account  may  be  appropriated  Housing 
39 Rehabilitation Loan Fund established pursuant to Section 50661.

[...]

8 in  the  Transit-Oriented  Development  and  Infill Infrastructure 
9 Account, which is hereby created within the fund. The moneys in 

10 the account shall be used for the following purposes: 
11 (1)  Two hundred million dollars ($200,000,000) 
12 (b)  One hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) to be 
13 deposited into the Transit-Oriented Development Implementation 
14 Fund, established pursuant to Section 53561, for expenditure, upon 
15 appropriation by the Legislature, pursuant to the Transit-Oriented 
16 Development  Implementation  Program  authorized  by  Part  13

[...]

28 authorized purpose of this program. 
29 (c)  Six hundred million dollars ($600,000,000) to be deposited 
30 in the Special Populations Housing Account, which is hereby 
31 created within the fund. The moneys in the account shall be used 
32 for the following purposes: 
33 (d)  One hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) to be 
34 transferred to the Self-Help Housing Fund established pursuant 
35 to  Section  50697.1.  Notwithstanding  Section  13340  of  the 
36 Government Code and Section 50697.1, these funds are hereby 
37 continuously appropriated to the Department of Housing and

[...]

3 (2)  Technical  assistance  pursuant  to  this  section  shall  be 
4 provided using the bond proceeds allocated pursuant to Section 
5 54006  to  the  program  for  which  the  technical  assistance  is 
6 provided. 
7 (3)  The Department of Housing and Community Development 
8 shall not provide more than three hundred sixty thousand dollars 
9 ($360,000) total in technical assistance pursuant to this section, 

10 and an eligible county or eligible city shall not receive more than 
11 thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) in technical assistance annually. 
12 (b)  For purposes of this section, the following definitions shall